
Broward County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 120-940

Status: Agenda Ready

In control: COUNTY ADMINISTRATION

On agenda: Final action:5/19/2020 5/19/2020

Title: MOTION TO APPROVE Third Amendment to the Amended and Restated Design Agreement
(Agreement) between Broward County and Matthews Holdings Southwest, Inc.(MSW), in substantially
the form attached as Exhibit 1, to continue the design services required for the Convention Center
Expansion and Headquarters Hotel Project, Request for Proposals (RFP) No. R1324608P1,
increasing the basic services fee by $12,158,841 from $25,616,314 to $37,775,155, making no
change to the existing $786,944 fee for stipulated additional services, increasing the potential optional
services fee by $607,942 from $4,805,376 to $5,413,318 and increasing the potential amount of
reimbursable expenses by $2,172,352 from $3,085,773 to $5,258,125; thereby increasing the total fee
amount from $34,294,407 to $49,233,542; authorizing the County Administrator to execute the final
agreement amendment on behalf of Broward County provided it has been reviewed and approved as
to legal sufficiency by the Office of the County Attorney.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Established Commission Goals

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Exhibit 1 - Third Amendment to Amended And Restated Design Agreement with MSW, 2. Additional
Material - Information, 3. Additional Material - Information

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Broward County Printed on 4/28/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

